
Championnat de France Individuel
Aussois (FRA) Le 12/01/2019

Seniors Hommes
Clt. Dos Nom - Prénom Sex Cat Club Tps Tot Péna M Info M1

1 1 GACHET Xavier M SENIOR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 1h45:54.2
2 4 EQUY Samuel M ESPOIR TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 1h48:56.9
3 96 SEVENNEC Alexis M SENIOR C.A.F. HAUT CHABLAIS MORZIN 1h51:23.8
4 14 ANSELMET Thibault M ESPOIR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 1h55:19.7
5 7 SERT Yoann M SENIOR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 1h55:30.8
6 8 PERILLAT PESSEY Joris M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 1h55:31.1
7 3 FAVRE Valentin M SENIOR Licence HORS CLUB 1h56:14.6 +3:00 LONGE
8 18 MICHELON Julien M ESPOIR C.A.F. GAP 1h58:59.2
9 5 BOCHET Emilien M SENIOR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h00:19.0

10 191 POMMERET Ludovic M VETERAN LA JARIENNE DES CIM 2h00:45.6
11 23 PERRIER Florent M VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h01:36.2
12 16 GUDEFIN Yann M SENIOR MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h03:00.8
13 11 SAUTEL Florian M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS DE VALMOR 2h03:37.5
14 10 ROCHAIX Leo M SENIOR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h03:51.2
15 68 BLANC Arthur M ESPOIR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h04:02.0
16 12 CHAMOUX Benjamin M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h04:27.2
17 44 PERRIN Frederic M SENIOR C.A.F. ALBERTVILLE 2h06:19.9
18 117 CAPARROS Camille M SENIOR TEAM ECRINS HAUTES ALPES 2h06:20.8
19 76 ELLMENREICH Baptiste M ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h06:48.8
20 77 FRISON ROCHE Carl M SENIOR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h07:41.9
21 102 RODRIGUEZ Antoine M SENIOR Licence HORS CLUB 2h08:17.8
22 15 BLANC Steven M SENIOR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h08:41.4
23 26 NOÉBÈS TOURRÈS Valentin M SENIOR BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h10:44.8
24 67 CLARYS Valentin M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS ET LOISIRS 2h11:31.8
25 90 THEVIN Loïc M SENIOR SAINT LARY AURE MONTAGNE 2h12:16.5
26 98 ASSERQUET Franck M VETERAN SKI CLUB CAMPAN TOURMALET 2h14:30.5
27 20 BOUZON Lionel M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h15:58.2
28 74 ZANAROLI Antoine M SENIOR MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h16:57.9
29 25 POLLET VILLARD Thibault M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 2h18:13.1
30 114 PONCET David M VETERAN MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h18:15.7
31 69 CHENAL Raphael M SENIOR ETOILE SPORTIVE DU CORMET 2h18:38.3
32 118 SOCQUET JUGLARD Antoine M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS DE MEGEVE 2h19:29.3 +3:00 LONGE
33 89 BERCHET Rémi M SENIOR HAUTE TARENTAISE MONTAGN 2h19:56.3
34 103 SCRIMGEOUR Carron M VETERAN CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h20:27.3
35 82 ZIJP David M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h20:59.3
36 17 CAILLOT Yoan M VETERAN MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h22:00.0
37 87 LORET Jérémy M SENIOR C.A.F. ALBERTVILLE 2h22:24.8
38 97 PELLICIER Hugo M SENIOR ETOILE SPORTIVE DU CORMET 2h22:26.1 +1:00 CI
39 93 PICHOL THIEVEND Fabien M SENIOR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h23:50.3
40 45 BERTHOD Francois M VETERAN PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-A 2h25:36.2
41 51 MAZAN Frédéri M SENIOR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h26:40.2
42 115 ALLERME Charly M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS DE VALMOR 2h27:35.3
43 24 LE BAHER Samuel M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h27:43.8
44 71 BARBEROUX Alexandre M SENIOR CAF BUECH DEVOLUY 2h28:23.4
45 46 CLAUSS Régis M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h31:18.6
46 73 MONNEREAU Florian M SENIOR SKI CLUB CAMPAN TOURMALET 2h31:22.4
47 88 MOLLI Didier M VETERAN CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h32:56.1
48 109 ESTUBIER Nicolas M SENIOR Licence HORS CLUB 2h33:03.6 +3:00 LONGE
49 66 GACHET Florimond M VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h33:12.5
50 21 YVART Sébastien M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h33:40.6
51 110 DELETOMBE Baptiste M SENIOR BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h34:05.6
52 64 BEDOY Loic M SENIOR MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h35:34.7
53 84 CARRERE Christophe M VETERAN SKI CLUB CAMPAN TOURMALET 2h35:47.1
54 59 PÉPIN Jérôme M SENIOR BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h36:14.2
55 34 EVEQUE Jerome M VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h37:03.6
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Clt. Dos Nom - Prénom Sex Cat Club Tps Tot Péna M Info M1
56 63 MAZAN Vincent M SENIOR TEAM ALPI MERCANTOUR 2h42:12.5
57 101 CUINAT GUERRAZ Nils M SENIOR ESCALADE VOIRON ALPINISME 2h42:15.8
58 92 RENAUD Christophe M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h42:19.2
59 104 GAUDRY Loic M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h44:02.5
60 75 THIBIAS Karl M SENIOR C.S.A. 27ème B.C.A. Montagne E 2h44:33.2
61 41 MARTIN Laurent M SENIOR HAUTE TARENTAISE MONTAGN 2h45:32.4
62 107 MOUGIN Stéphane M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h47:07.4
63 99 BLOCIER Erwan M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h48:37.8
64 32 MARTEAU Eric M VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h48:44.1 +3:00 LONGE
65 108 BROUSSE Pierre-henry M SENIOR TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h48:44.4
66 60 LOTTIN Xavier M SENIOR TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h48:47.8
67 100 GAY PERRET Laurent M SENIOR PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-A 2h49:23.1
68 80 POLLET VILLARD Francois M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 2h49:25.4
69 36 ENCRENAZ Baptiste M SENIOR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h49:29.0
70 61 VIELET Francis M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h50:36.4
71 86 MONNET Serge M VETERAN DEVERS EN CHARTREUSE 2h51:40.7
72 56 DULAC Vincent M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h52:46.4
73 65 GILLET Françis M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h52:46.7
74 78 EQUY Arnaud M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h54:10.4
75 112 PROUST Alexandre M SENIOR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h56:52.2
76 58 COSTA Didier M VETERAN PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-A 2h57:06.6
77 43 HUGO Reinhold M VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h57:35.5 +3:00 LONGE
78 53 BENEDETTI Jean M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h58:49.1
79 42 KISEL Matthieu M SENIOR BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h59:55.9
80 35 BALLET BAZ Jeremie M SENIOR Licence HORS CLUB 3h00:57.0
81 38 GAY Romain M SENIOR MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 3h01:45.9
82 47 SILVESTRE Lionel M VETERAN HAUTE TARENTAISE MONTAGN 3h01:47.5
83 40 ROUSSILLON Jean Henri M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 3h02:29.1
84 91 BERTHELOT Nicolas M SENIOR BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 3h03:48.2
85 48 ARNAUD Anthony M SENIOR BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 3h04:55.0
86 85 PUSSET Emmanuel M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 3h05:36.2
87 94 PANGALOS Dimitri M SENIOR PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-A 3h08:25.5
88 105 ANTELME Olivier M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS DE TIGNES 3h09:02.0
89 49 GURRET Lionel M SENIOR MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 3h09:11.0
90 39 BUISSON Vincent M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 3h10:23.8
91 52 MARIETTA ALEINA Patrice M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 3h11:31.4
92 113 CAVAZZANA Christophe M SENIOR SECTION MONTAGNE SALOMON 3h13:05.6
93 106 BORDIER Charles M SENIOR BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 3h14:54.4
94 31 DESCHAMPS Loic M SENIOR C.A.F. FAVERGES COMP 3h15:04.0
95 116 BIDOLI Rémi M SENIOR BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 3h15:32.0
96 83 BOISTE Sébastien M VETERAN MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 3h16:36.6
97 54 ALLAMANNO William M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 3h20:23.3 +3:00 LONGE
98 50 CHEVALLET Joseph M VETERAN PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-A 3h26:25.3
99 27 MAZARD Vincent M ESPOIR SPORTS DE MONTAGNE EN CER 3h28:44.5

100 28 BOIS Florent M SENIOR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 3h54:01.7
ABANDONS

79 VIOUD Jérôme M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO Abd
72 HUIGE Titouan M ESPOIR PYRENEES CATALANES SKI-AL Abd
37 LEROU Romain M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU Abd
29 ROUSSILLON Johan M ESPOIR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU Abd
19 NEYRON François M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE Abd
13 BOUVET Eddy M ESPOIR C.A.F. HAUT CHABLAIS MORZIN Abd
9 JUILLAGUET Will M ESPOIR COURCHEVEL SPORTS OUTDO Abd
6 POCHAT COTTILLOUX Gedeon M SENIOR Licence HORS CLUB Abd

DISQUALIFIES
95 BEDU Sébastien M VETERAN CLUB DES SPORTS DE TIGNES Dsq CRAMPON
81 ROUSSET Guillaume M VETERAN TEAM ECRINS HAUTES ALPES Dsq CRAMPON
22 EYDALLIN Matteo M SENIOR CAF BUECH DEVOLUY Dsq +3:00 CRAMPON
2 BON MARDION William M SENIOR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES Dsq CRAMPON

ABSENTS
111 FEIGE Jerome M VETERAN MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE Abs
70 PUEYO Thomas M SENIOR TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE Abs
62 CORNUS Samuel M ESPOIR TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE Abs
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Clt. Dos Nom - Prénom Sex Cat Club Tps Tot Péna M Info M1
57 PEREZ David M ESPOIR TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE Abs
55 CURMER Grégoire M SENIOR CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX Abs
33 BAUJARD Johann M ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ Abs
30 THEVENARD Xavier M SENIOR Licence HORS CLUB Abs
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Championnat de France Individuel
  Trace du Chatelard

Aussois (FRA) Le 12/01/2019

Séniors Dames
Clt. Dos Nom - Prénom Sex Cat Club Tps Tot Péna M Info M1

1 301 GACHET MOLLARET Axelle F SENIOR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 1h45:13.5
2 310 BONNEL Lorna F SENIOR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 1h51:53.8
3 307 JAGERCIKOVA Marianna F SENIOR C.A.F. GAP 1h57:13.2
4 304 MILLOZ Adele F ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS DE TIGNES 1h59:46.7
5 302 BONNEL Lena F ESPOIR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h01:05.7 +3:00 LONGE
6 313 POLLET VILLARD Marie F ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 2h01:57.2
7 312 MOLLARD Sophie F SENIOR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h02:22.3
8 306 PERILLAT PESSEY Celia F ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 2h07:20.8 +3:00 LONGE
9 303 FABRE Valentine F VETERAN CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h08:38.3

10 315 FAVRE Corinne F VETERAN MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h11:51.6 +3:00 LONGE
11 318 FOURMIGUE Chloé F ESPOIR LA TRANSPYROS 2h20:24.4 +1:00 sifflet
12 320 LAFARGE Romane F SENIOR MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h21:02.0
13 308 ROUSSET Mélanie F VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h21:56.2
14 309 MARTINEZ Lula F SENIOR C.A.F. ALBERTVILLE 2h26:20.9 +3:00 LONGE
15 314 JACQUELIN Noemie F SENIOR C.A.F. ALBERTVILLE 2h28:56.1
16 317 BRUSSOZ Sonia F ESPOIR MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h37:18.9
17 311 BUONO MICHEL Clara F ESPOIR CAF BUECH DEVOLUY 2h40:09.1 +1:00 portage
18 319 CHMIELOWSKA Claudia F ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h50:00.5
19 316 VINAS Marie F SENIOR TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 3h01:47.1 +1:00 SKIMAINS

DISQUALIFIES
305 DEPLANCHE Laura F SENIOR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU Dsq CRAMPON
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Championnat de France Individuel
  Trace du Chatelard

Aussois (FRA) Le 12/01/2019

Vétérans Dames
Clt. Dos Nom - Prénom Sex Cat Club Tps Tot Péna M Info M1

1 303 FABRE Valentine F VETERAN CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h08:38.3
2 315 FAVRE Corinne F VETERAN MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h11:51.6 +3:00 LONGE
3 308 ROUSSET Mélanie F VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h21:56.2
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Championnat de France Individuel
Aussois (FRA) Le 12/01/2019

Veterans Hommes
Clt. Dos Nom - Prénom Sex Cat Club Tps Tot Péna M Info M1

1 191 POMMERET Ludovic M VETERAN LA JARIENNE DES CIM 2h00:45.6
2 23 PERRIER Florent M VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h01:36.2
3 98 ASSERQUET Franck M VETERAN SKI CLUB CAMPAN TOURMALET 2h14:30.5
4 20 BOUZON Lionel M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h15:58.2
5 114 PONCET David M VETERAN MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h18:15.7
6 103 SCRIMGEOUR Carron M VETERAN CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h20:27.3
7 82 ZIJP David M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h20:59.3
8 17 CAILLOT Yoan M VETERAN MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h22:00.0
9 45 BERTHOD Francois M VETERAN PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-A 2h25:36.2

10 24 LE BAHER Samuel M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h27:43.8
11 88 MOLLI Didier M VETERAN CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h32:56.1
12 66 GACHET Florimond M VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h33:12.5
13 21 YVART Sébastien M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h33:40.6
14 84 CARRERE Christophe M VETERAN SKI CLUB CAMPAN TOURMALET 2h35:47.1
15 34 EVEQUE Jerome M VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h37:03.6
16 92 RENAUD Christophe M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h42:19.2
17 104 GAUDRY Loic M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h44:02.5
18 107 MOUGIN Stéphane M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h47:07.4
19 99 BLOCIER Erwan M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO 2h48:37.8
20 32 MARTEAU Eric M VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h48:44.1 +3:00 LONGE
21 61 VIELET Francis M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h50:36.4
22 86 MONNET Serge M VETERAN DEVERS EN CHARTREUSE 2h51:40.7
23 56 DULAC Vincent M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h52:46.4
24 65 GILLET Françis M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h52:46.7
25 78 EQUY Arnaud M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 2h54:10.4
26 58 COSTA Didier M VETERAN PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-A 2h57:06.6
27 43 HUGO Reinhold M VETERAN CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h57:35.5 +3:00 LONGE
28 53 BENEDETTI Jean M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h58:49.1
29 47 SILVESTRE Lionel M VETERAN HAUTE TARENTAISE MONTAGN 3h01:47.5
30 40 ROUSSILLON Jean Henri M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 3h02:29.1
31 85 PUSSET Emmanuel M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 3h05:36.2
32 39 BUISSON Vincent M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 3h10:23.8
33 52 MARIETTA ALEINA Patrice M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 3h11:31.4
34 83 BOISTE Sébastien M VETERAN MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 3h16:36.6
35 54 ALLAMANNO William M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 3h20:23.3 +3:00 LONGE
36 50 CHEVALLET Joseph M VETERAN PRAZ- DE-LYS SOMMAND SKI-A 3h26:25.3

ABANDONS
79 VIOUD Jérôme M VETERAN BELLES GRIMPES EN BELLEDO Abd
37 LEROU Romain M VETERAN LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU Abd
19 NEYRON François M VETERAN TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE Abd

DISQUALIFIES
95 BEDU Sébastien M VETERAN CLUB DES SPORTS DE TIGNES Dsq CRAMPON
81 ROUSSET Guillaume M VETERAN TEAM ECRINS HAUTES ALPES Dsq CRAMPON

ABSENTS
111 FEIGE Jerome M VETERAN MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE Abs
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Championnat de France Individuel
  Trace du Chatelard

Aussois (FRA) Le 12/01/2019

Espoirs Dames
Clt. Dos Nom - Prénom Sex Cat Club Tps Tot Péna M Info M1

1 304 MILLOZ Adele F ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS DE TIGNES 1h59:46.7
2 302 BONNEL Lena F ESPOIR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 2h01:05.7 +3:00 LONGE
3 313 POLLET VILLARD Marie F ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 2h01:57.2
4 306 PERILLAT PESSEY Celia F ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ 2h07:20.8 +3:00 LONGE
5 318 FOURMIGUE Chloé F ESPOIR LA TRANSPYROS 2h20:24.4 +1:00 sifflet
6 317 BRUSSOZ Sonia F ESPOIR MERIBEL SPORT MONTAGNE 2h37:18.9
7 311 BUONO MICHEL Clara F ESPOIR CAF BUECH DEVOLUY 2h40:09.1 +1:00 portage
8 319 CHMIELOWSKA Claudia F ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h50:00.5
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Championnat de France Individuel
  Trace du Chatelard

Aussois (FRA) Le 12/01/2019

Espoirs Hommes
Clt. Dos Nom - Prénom Sex Cat Club Tps Tot Péna M Info M1

1 4 EQUY Samuel M ESPOIR TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE 1h48:56.9
2 14 ANSELMET Thibault M ESPOIR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU 1h55:19.7
3 18 MICHELON Julien M ESPOIR C.A.F. GAP 1h58:59.2
4 68 BLANC Arthur M ESPOIR CLUB MULTISPORTS ARECHES 2h04:02.0
5 76 ELLMENREICH Baptiste M ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS CHAMONIX 2h06:48.8
6 27 MAZARD Vincent M ESPOIR SPORTS DE MONTAGNE EN CER 3h28:44.5

ABANDONS
72 HUIGE Titouan M ESPOIR PYRENEES CATALANES SKI-AL Abd
29 ROUSSILLON Johan M ESPOIR LA JARRIENNE DES CIMES MAU Abd
13 BOUVET Eddy M ESPOIR C.A.F. HAUT CHABLAIS MORZIN Abd
9 JUILLAGUET Will M ESPOIR COURCHEVEL SPORTS OUTDO Abd

ABSENTS
62 CORNUS Samuel M ESPOIR TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE Abs
57 PEREZ David M ESPOIR TEAM ISERE MONTAGNE Abs
33 BAUJARD Johann M ESPOIR CLUB DES SPORTS LA CLUSAZ Abs
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